
Booking DateGenderInmate Name    

DILLON, DERRICK  Age:39 Male 01/04/2026

Zavala Moreno, Mari  Carmen  Age:27 Female 01/04/2026

ZAVALA-MORENO, JORGE  Age:25 Male 01/04/2026

Recent Arrests

Release DateGenderInmate Name    

ORTIZ-MONGE, EDGAR  ALBERTO  Age:38 Male 01/04/2026

SHELDON, GWYNDALYNN  HALIDA  Age:41 Female 01/04/2026

Recent Releases

66 Inmates Currently In-Custody
As of: 1/4/2026  8:15:01PM

Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

AMOS, SOMMER  KAY  Age:48 $2,000  Female 01/03/2026  1

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70439

BATES, APRIL  LEONA  Age:47 $3,000  Female 11/08/2025  57

ChargeDescription

Unlawful Sexual Contact-No Consent

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70178

BELMONT, ZACHARY  JOSEPH  Age:35   Open Status Male 12/09/2025  26

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:70326

BRITTON, TAKODA  SHAE  Age:23 $4,000  Male 09/10/2025  117

ChargeDescription

Assault in the Second Degree (agg public official weapon)

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, emergency medical services etc (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Resisting

Booking #:69854



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

CABALLERO-LOPEZ, ARIEL  SANTIAGO  Age:33 $7,500  Male 09/20/2025  106

ChargeDescription

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 2ND DEGREE

Criminal impersonation (felony)

Criminal possession of a forged instrument (possess forged) (felony)

Careless Driving

Duty to report accidents - failed to notify police

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while license under restraint for drug/alcohol offense

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to Appear

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69902

CALDERON-CASIANO, ERIC  JACKCEL  Age:21 $2,500  Male 08/19/2025  138

ChargeDescription

Assault in the Second Degree-Aggravated-Police Officer-Hazardous Material/Fluid

Booking #:69742

CARRAZCO, JULIAN  CRUZ  Age:28 $3,000  Male 07/20/2025  168

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:69567

CASTILLO, NICASIO  Age:34 $6,000  Male 09/23/2025  103

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

DISTRIBUTION OF A CONTROLLED SUB-FENTANYL RESULTING IN DEATH <4G

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUB-POSS 1-4G FENTANYL

Booking #:69914

CASTILLO, RAUL  JOSE  Age:27   Jan 17-2026 Male 11/09/2025  56

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70186

CERISE, JOSEPH  DUANE  Age:36 $4,150  Male 12/31/2025  5

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Harassment (repeated communication at inconvenient hours) (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence

Booking #:70424
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Bond Amount
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Release Date Gender Booking Date
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CORNELL, SHANE  PHILIP  Age:30   Jan 07-2026 Male 05/30/2025  219

ChargeDescription

Bond Revocation

ID Theft - Uses info to obtain

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

THIRD DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS (PO)

Booking #:69264

CUFFEE, JAYVON  LAMAR  Age:37 $10,000  Male 12/10/2025  25

ChargeDescription

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault - Overcome victims will

Unlawful Sexual Contact-No Consent

Booking #:70334

CURIEL VASQUEZ, CITLALI  SENAIDA  Age:25 $5,000  Female 11/23/2025  43

ChargeDescription

Careless Driving

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Open alcoholic beverage container - motor vehicle

False Reporting to authorities-false ID info (misdemeanor)

Drove vehicle while license under restraint (suspended/revoked/denied)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70264

DANLEY, JASON  ROBERT  Age:33 $2,000  Male 01/02/2026  2

ChargeDescription

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70434

Diamond, John  Wayne  Age:55 $500,000  Male 12/03/2025  32

ChargeDescription

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Booking #:70299

DILLON, DERRICK  Age:39   Open Status Male 01/04/2026  0

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Harassment (repeated insults/taunts) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70443

DUQUE, DAVID  MAINER  Age:37   Open Status Male 11/20/2025  45

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:70241
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FITZSIMMONS, WILLIAM  KYELER  Age:32 $2,500  Male 10/23/2025  74

ChargeDescription

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70092

FOY, WILLIAM  PATRICK  Age:61 $250,000  Male 03/12/2025  298

ChargeDescription

Criminal Attempt 1st Degree Murder - willful - Weapon

Illegal discharge of a firearm (felony)

Menacing (agg family-gun) (felony)

Reckless endangerment (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence-Intimate relationship

Prohibited use of weapons (misdemeanor)

Booking #:68867

Gilmore, Kevin  Warren  Age:31   Open Status Male 11/13/2025  52

ChargeDescription

Sex Assault on a Child-Position of Trust Pattern

Booking #:70201

GLYNN, MICHAEL  ANTHONY  Age:58   Jan 05-2026 Male 12/26/2025  9

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70407

GOMEZ, SERGIO  ANTONIO  Age:27   Mar 20-2026 Male 12/05/2025  30

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while ability impaired by alcohol or drugs

Open alcoholic beverage container - motor vehicle

Booking #:70306

GRATEROL LOPEZ, JORGE  LUIS  Age:33 $50,000  Male 12/24/2024  377

ChargeDescription

Domestic Violence

Sexual Assault - Overcome victims will

Menacing (agg-weapon) (felony)

Aggravated robbery (business-gun) (felony)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:68464
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Bond Amount
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GRAY, ANTHONY  MICHAEL SCOTT  Age:34 $50,000  Male 07/30/2024  523

ChargeDescription

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Booking #:67676

HANEY, MATTHEW  LEE  Age:39 $4,500  Male 06/26/2025  192

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69417

HANSON, OLE  MAYO  Age:50   Jan 11-2026 Male 10/30/2025  66

ChargeDescription

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70127

HARRIS, JEFFREY  ALAN  Age:33   Jan 12-2026 Male 11/14/2025  51

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70207

HARRIS, MATTHEW  ROBERT  Age:37   Open Status Male 11/21/2025  44

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Unauthorized Absence (felony 6)

Booking #:70250

HASELHUHN, BRUCE  GORDON  Age:64 $5,000  Male 12/18/2025  17

ChargeDescription

Contempt of Court

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence-Intimate relationship

Booking #:70369

HERNANDEZ, RENE  ANTOLIN  Age:26   Jan 19-2026 Male 12/29/2025  6

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70419
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Bond Amount
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HOLLIDAY, SOLOMAN  MATO  Age:22 $21,000  Male 09/26/2025  100

ChargeDescription

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-$2000-$5000 (FEL)

Theft-Other-$2000-less than $5000

Possession of a defaced firearm (misdemeanor)

Prohibited use of weapons (misdemeanor)

Reckless endangerment (misdemeanor)

TAMPERING W/ PHYS EVID FELONY-DESTROY (FEL)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69938

JAMISON, JESSICA  Age:43   Open Status Female 06/17/2025  201

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:69357

JIMENEZ, ELIU  Age:30 $1,500  Male 12/31/2025  4

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70425

KING, BRYAN  DOUGLAS  Age:57 $3,000  Male 12/11/2025  24

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear

Booking #:70338

KLINE, PRISCILLA  Age:68 $22,000  Female 11/02/2025  64

ChargeDescription

Harassment (repeated insults/taunts) (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

Booking #:70144

LONG, JOSHUA  HENRY  Age:35 $14,500  Male 10/15/2025  81

ChargeDescription

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT- 3RD DEGREE OBTAIN/CONTROL

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Theft-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Domestic Violence - sentencing

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

Booking #:70048
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Bond Amount
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LUZANIA, JOSE  ARMANDO  Age:26 $100,000  Male 08/09/2025  148

ChargeDescription

Violated Colorado organized crime control act (felony)

Theft - other - $5,000 - less than $20,000 (felony 5)

Theft - from building - $20,000 - less than $100,000 (felony 4)

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 1ST DEGREE

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 2ND DEGREE

Booking #:69693

MENDOZA HERNANDEZ, ALEXANDER  Age:24   Jun 12-2026 Male 12/10/2025  25

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70333

Mendoza-Turbin, Otoniel  Age:37 $1,000  Male 12/18/2025  17

ChargeDescription

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

THIRD DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS (PO)

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70367

MEZA, COLBY  BEN  Age:41 $7,500  Male 01/01/2026  3

ChargeDescription

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70433

MORENO, JUAN  Age:20   Open Status Male 01/02/2026  2

ChargeDescription

DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING IN PUBLIC (PO)

DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING IN PUBLIC (PO)

Menacing (intimidation-includes stalking,threats) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70436
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Bond Amount
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MORENO-TORRES, JAHIR  UBALDO  Age:23 $34,250  Male 01/02/2026  2

ChargeDescription

Domestic Violence

THEFT OF A LICENSE PLATE (MIS)

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-UNDER $300 (PO)

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (felony)

Menacing (agg family-weapon) (felony)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Reckless endangerment (misdemeanor)

Menacing (agg family-weapon) (felony)

Menacing (agg family-weapon) (felony)

Harassment (repeated insults/taunts) (misdemeanor)

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-UNDER $300 (PO)

Drove vehicle while license under restraint (suspended/revoked/denied)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70435

MORTENSEN, DAKOTA  MICHAEL  Age:23   Open Status Male 02/25/2025  314

ChargeDescription

Holding Period - Courtesy Hold

Booking #:68786

Nevarez-Fuentes, Baldomero  Age:30   Feb 08-2026 Male 11/19/2025  46

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while ability impaired by alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70234

NEVILLE, RYAN  WILLIAM  Age:45 $5,500  Male 01/01/2026  3

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (felony)

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-More than 7gm and not more than 112 gm Meth/Heroin/Ketamine/Cathlnone

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

Booking #:70432

RHOADES, ROSS  WILLIAM  Age:38 $21,500  Male 11/05/2025  61

ChargeDescription

Second degree burglary of building (FEL)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (felony)

Parole Violation

Booking #:70158
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Bond Amount
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RIDENOUR, GORDON  RAY  Age:46 $75,000  Male 12/31/2025  4

ChargeDescription

Second degree burglary of Dwelling (FEL)

Second degree burglary of Dwelling (FEL)

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 1ST DEGREE

Vehicular eluding (felony)

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 3RD DEGREE RECEIVE/RETAIN

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 3RD DEGREE RECEIVE/RETAIN

Theft-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Parole Violation

Booking #:70429

ROBBINS, CRAIG  ALLEN  Age:47 $2,000,000  Male 07/14/2022  1,270

ChargeDescription

Failure or refusal to leave premises/property upon request of peace officer (felony)

Murder in the first degree - (willful kill-nonfamily-gun) (felony)

Murder in the first degree - (willful kill-pub official-gun) (felony)

False imprisonment (abduct no ransom or assault) (misdemeanor)

Illegal discharge of a firearm (felony)

Booking #:63494

Robinson, Gauge  L  Age:24 $85,000  Male 10/02/2025  94

ChargeDescription

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-More than 7gm and not more than 112 gm Meth/Heroin/Ketamine/Cathlnone

POS W INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE FENTANYL 4-50G

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUB-POSS 1-4G FENTANYL

Secial offenses-Used/displayed or possessed on his or her person or within his or her immediate reach, a deadly weapon

Carrying a concealed weapon (misdemeanor)

Possesson of an illegal weapon (misdemeanor)

Escapes (misdemeanor)

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:69976

RUSSELL, LANDON  LEE  Age:36   Feb 19-2026 Male 12/01/2025  34

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70296

Sanchez, Brian  Gilbert  Age:50 $2,500  Male 12/12/2025  23

ChargeDescription

Menacing (agg family-gun) (felony)

Booking #:70342
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Bond Amount
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SAPORITA, DANIEL  CARLO  Age:33 $25,000  Male 12/06/2025  29

ChargeDescription

Second degree burglary of Dwelling (FEL)

Theft-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Possession of weapons by previous offenders (felony)

Second degree burglary of Dwelling (FEL)

Possession of weapons by previous offenders (felony)

Theft-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Booking #:70313

SEERY, MARY  ANNE  Age:54 $85,000  Female 11/18/2025  47

ChargeDescription

Crimes against at risk adult/juvenile - theft no force (felony)

ID Theft - Uses info to obtain

Theft - Other - $20,000 - less than !00,000 (felony 4)

Unauthorized use of a financial transaction device (F6)

Second degree forgery (forgery-free text) (misdemeanor)

Fugitive-justice (out of state warrant) (misdemeanor)

FRAUD BY CHECK-$20K-$100K (FEL)

Booking #:70232

SPIVEY, AARON  MICHAEL GEORGE  Age:46 $5,000  Male 10/11/2025  85

ChargeDescription

Inciting destruction of life or property (felony)

Booking #:70029

STEIMLE, NICHOLAS  WILLIAM  Age:50 $4,000  Male 12/24/2025  11

ChargeDescription

Contempt of Court

Bond Revocation

Booking #:70402

TOMLINSON, ADRIA  Age:45 $4,500  Female 12/14/2025  21

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to Appear in Court

Booking #:70350

TOSCANO-SALGADO, JUAN  CARLOS  Age:37 $250,000  Male 10/23/2024  438

ChargeDescription

Sex Assault on a Child-Position of Trust Pattern

Booking #:68155

TREADWELL, JEAN  MARIE  Age:54 $100,000  Female 06/24/2025  194

ChargeDescription

Assault in the Second Degree (agg public official weapon)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence - sentencing

Criminal Attempt 2nd Degree Murder - Willful - Weapon

Booking #:69409
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Vasquez Rivas, Jose  Orlando  Age:34 $4,500  Male 11/21/2025  45

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70244

VELASQUEZ-MORENO, LUIS  Age:38   Open Status Male 04/04/2025  275

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:68997

Wood, Clayton  Alexander  Age:43 $6,500  Male 11/11/2025  54

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70190

WORLEY, JOHN  Michael  Age:31 $200,000  Male 05/10/2024  604

ChargeDescription

Murder in first degree - (willful kill-family-gun) (felony)

TAMPERING W/ PHYS EVID FELONY-DESTROY (FEL)

Stalking (felony)

Booking #:67130

Zavala Moreno, Mari  Carmen  Age:27 $22,000  Female 01/04/2026  0

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:70441

ZAVALA-ARELLANO, LUIS  ARMANDO  Age:19   Feb 22-2026 Male 12/04/2025  31

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70304

ZAVALA-MORENO, JORGE  Age:25 $64,500  Male 01/04/2026  0

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Contempt of Court

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70442

ZIMMERMAN, MICAH  LEE  Age:44   Jan 07-2026 Male 10/01/2025  95

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69969


